

COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF MOMBASA

SECOND ASSEMBLY - THIRD SESSION

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION ON COUNTY BUDGET ESTIMATES FY2019/2020

Pursuant to Article 196(1) b of the Constitution 2010, Section 131(2) of the Public Finance Management Act 2012, Standing Order 207 (5) of the County Assembly of Mombasa Standing Orders;

The Chairperson, Committee on Finance, Budget and Appropriations invites members of the public for **public hearing** on Tuesday, 18th June, 2019 on the **Mombasa County Budget Estimates 2019/2020** as per the schedule below;

Written memoranda can be hand delivered to the County Assembly Clerk, Office of the Clerk, Mombasa County Assembly Buildings P.O Box 80438-80100 Mombasa or emailed to info@mombasaassembly.go.. ke or clerk@mombasaassembly.go.ke not later than Wednesday, 19th June 2019 at 4.30p.m.

VENUE	TIME
Bilima Grounds - Kisauni	8.30 am – 10.30 am
Aldina Grounds - Jomvu	8.30 am – 10.30 am
Frere Town Social Hall - Nyali	11.00 am – 1.00 pm
Kambungi Grounds - Changamwe	11.00 am – 1.00 pm
Likoni Social Hall - Likoni	2.00 pm – 4.00 pm
Tononoka Social Hall - Mvita	2.00 pm – 4.00 pm

The Mombasa County Budget estimates FY 2019/2020 can be obtained through the website www.mombasaassembly.go.ke

Salim Juma Clerk

County Assembly of Mombasa